
Document Generated: 2023-05-28
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE Regulations 2, 3 and 4

Community Provisions

(1) (2) (3)
Regulations of the European
Communities

Official Journal of the
European Community;
References

Provisions

1. Council Regulation
(EEC) No. 1907/90 on certain
marketing standards for eggs, as
read with Corrigendum at O.J.
No. L195, 26.7.90, p. 40 and as
amended by—

O.J. No. L173, 6.7.90, p.5 Articles 2 to 16

(a) (a)  Council
Regulation (EEC)
No. 2617/93

O.J. No. L240, 25.9.93, p.1

(b) (b)  Council
Regulation (EC)
No. 3117/94

O.J. No. L330, 12.12.94, p.4

2. Commission Regulation
(EEC) No. 1274/91 introducing
detailed rules for implementing
Regulation (EEC) No. 1907/90
on certain marketing standards
for eggs, as read with
Corrigendum at O.J. No. L233,
22.8.91, p.31 and as amended
by—

O.J. No. L121, 16.5.91, p.11 Articles 1 to 4(3), 5 to 19 and
21 to 28

(a) (a)  Commission
Regulation (EEC)
No. 3540/91

O.J. No. L335, 6.12.91, p.12

(b) (b)  Commission
Regulation (EEC)
No. 2221/92 as read
with Corrigendum
at O.J. No. L292,
8.10.92, p.34

O.J. No. L218, 1.8.92, p.81

(c) (c)  Commission
Regulation (EC)
No. 3300/93

O.J. No. L296, 1.12.93, p.52

(d) (d)  Commission
Regulation (EC)
No. 1259/94

O.J. No. L137, 1.6.94, p.54

(e) (e)  Commission
Regulation (EC)
No. 3239/94

O.J. No. L338, 28.12.94, p.48

1

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1990/1907
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1993/2617
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1993/2617
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1994/3117
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1994/3117
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1991/1274
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1990/1907
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1991/3540
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1991/3540
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1992/2221
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1992/2221
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1993/3300
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1993/3300
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1994/1259
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1994/1259
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1994/3239
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1994/3239


Document Generated: 2023-05-28
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(1) (2) (3)
Regulations of the European
Communities

Official Journal of the
European Community;
References

Provisions

(f) (f)  Commission
Regulation (EC)
No. 786/95

O.J. No. L79, 7.4.95, p. 12

3. Council Regulation
(EEC) No. 2782/75 on the
production and marketing of
eggs for hatching and of
farmyard poultry chicks, as
amended by—

O.J.No. L282, 1.11.75, p.100 Articles 5 to 9 and 11 to 15

(a) (a)  Council
Regulation (EEC)
No. 3485/80

O.J. No. L365, 31.12.80, p. 1

(b) (b)  Council
Regulation (EEC)
No. 3791/85

O.J. No. L367, 31.12.85, p.6

(c) (c)  Council
Regulation (EEC)
No. 3494/86

O.J. No. L323, 18.11.86, p. 1

(d) (d)  Conmmission
Regulation (EEC)
No. 3987/87

O.J. No. L376, 31.12.87, p.20

(e) (e)  Commission
Regulation (EEC)
No. 1057/91

O.J. No. L107, 27.4.91, p. 11

4. Commission Regulation
(EEC) No. 1868/77 laying
down detailed rules of
application for Council
Regulation (EEC) No. 2782/75,
as amended by—

O.J. No. L209, 17.8.77, p. 1 Articles 2 and 3

(a) (a)  1979 Act
of Accession of the
Hellenic Republic

O.J. No. L291, 19.11.79, p. 1
at p.78

(b) (b)  Commission
Regulation (EEC)
No. 3759/85

O.J. No. L356, 31.12.85, p.64

(c) (c)  Commission
Regulation (EEC)
No. 1351/87 as read
with Corrigendum
at O.J. No. L159,
19.6.87, p.24

O.J. No. L127, 16.5.87, p.18

2

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1995/0786
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1995/0786
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1975/2782
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1980/3485
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1980/3485
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1985/3791
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1985/3791
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1986/3494
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1986/3494
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1987/3987
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1987/3987
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1991/1057
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1991/1057
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1977/1868
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1975/2782
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1985/3759
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1985/3759
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1987/1351
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1987/1351


Document Generated: 2023-05-28
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(1) (2) (3)
Regulations of the European
Communities

Official Journal of the
European Community;
References

Provisions

(d) (d)  Commission
Regulation (EEC)
No. 2773/90

O.J. No. L267, 29.9.90, p.25

3

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1990/2773
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/european/regulation/1990/2773

